

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 21, 2021

## Anderson Named Troup County Special Projects Manager

*Troup County, Ga. May 21, 2021* – The Troup County Board of Commissioners is proud to announce Mr. James Anderson has been named Troup County Special Projects Manager, effective May 19, 2021.

Anderson has served as the department head of Troup County's Community Development Department, formerly known as Building, Planning & Zoning, since 2013. As Director of Community Development, Anderson was responsible for leading his department in reviewing plans and conducting inspections to ensure the proper construction and maintenance of new buildings in Troup County.

Before joining the County, Anderson ran his own construction, real estate, and development company in LaGrange from 2000-2013. He holds a Bachelor of Industrial Engineering degree from Georgia Tech and a Master of Business Administration degree from Georgia State.

"I am very excited about this new opportunity and challenge. I will work hard every day to improve the quality of life for all citizens in Troup County," said Anderson. "I have lived in Troup County for 31 years, raised a family here, and have a vested interest in the success of Troup County."

As Special Projects Manager, he will be responsible for managing assigned capital improvement projects; coordinating project documentation, budgets, and bid specifications; monitoring expenditures; and assisting the Board of Commissioners in the development and implementation of operating policies and procedures for Troup County.

Anderson is looking forward to managing the responsibilities of his new role, and he would like to thank County Manager Eric Mosley and the Board of Commissioners for their vote of confidence and support.

Media Contact: Caroline Johnson, Communications Manager, (706) 298-3670 or cjohnson@troupcountyga.gov.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to <a href="https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/">www.troupcountyga.org</a> or follow us on Facebook at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/">https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/</a>, Twitter at <a href="https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov">https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov</a>, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.